

n
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 7298-7299/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2012 in CRLA No.1941/2003,CRLA No.277/2004 of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

JAGADEESAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that proof of surrender has been furnished in regard to petitioner no.1. Office to verify.

Insofar as petitioner no.2 is concerned neither proof of surrender is furnished nor does learned counsel have any instruction. In the circumstances the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua petitioner no.2.

Post the special leave petition qua petitioner no.1 before the appropriate Bench on an early date if needful has been done.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master